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NOTE: These are strictly lead representatives from Level 1 Regional Information Centers and Big 5 
CSDs who attend the Statewide PROJECT MANAGERS and TECHNICAL STANDARDS meetings. 

If you are an LEA looking for your Level 1 host site / Big 5 CSD DATA WAREHOUSE SUPPORT TEAM for 
NYSED SYSTEMS, please go to the first listing (“Scanning/Answer Sheets and Data Warehouse 
Systems Contacts”) at our NYSED IRS RIC/Big5 Contacts for LEAs resource page. 

 
Location Project Manager Tech Standards Lead 

Buffalo CSD 
 
Buffalo Public Schools 
Office of Shared Accountability 
808 City Hall 
Buffalo, NY 14202 

Ebony E. Bullock 
(716) 816-4684 
(716) 816-3044 (fax) 
ebullock@buffaloschools.org 
 
Laura Samulski-Peters 
(716) 816-4671 
lsamulski-peters@buffaloschools.org 

Laura Samulski-Peters 
(716) 816-4671 
lsamulski-peters@buffaloschools.org 

Central New York Regional 
Information Center (CNYRIC) 
 
6075 East Molloy Rd. 
P.O. Box 4866 
Syracuse, NY 13221 

Jeremy Dodds 
(315) 433-2217 
(315) 433-2221 (fax) 
jdodds@cnyric.org 
 
Lori Deforest 
(315) 433-2247 
ldeforest@cnyric.org 

Jeremy Dodds 
(315) 433-2217 
(315) 433-2221 (fax) 
jdodds@cnyric.org 
 
Jeffrey Davis 
(315) 433-8306 
jdavis2@cnyric.org 

EduTech/Wayne-Finger-Lakes 
BOCES 
 
Eisenhower Building 
131 Drumlin Court 
Newark, NY 14513 

Rich Yeoman 
(315) 332-7226 
rich.yeoman@edutech.org 
 
Tammy Reilley 
(315) 332-7449 
tammy.reilley@edutech.org 

Rich Yeoman 
(315) 332-7226 
rich.yeoman@edutech.org 

Greater Southern Tier BOCES 
(GST) 
 
Computer Services Center 
459 Philo Road 
Elmira, NY 14903 

Melissa Zelko-Wood 
(607) 795-5342 
(607) 795-5307 (fax) 
mzelko@gstboces.org 
 
Karen Hunter 
(607) 795-5345 
klhunter@gstboces.org 

Dan Tice 
(607) 739-3581 x1848 
datice@gstboces.org 
 
Chris Fee 
(607) 739-3581 x1544 
cfee@gstboces.org 

Lower Hudson Regional 
Information Center (LHRIC) 
 
450 Mamaroneck Avenue 
Harrison, NY 10528 

Bill Kovari 
(914) 592-4203 x3259 
wkovari@lhric.org 

Chris Violetti 
(914) 592-4203 x3209 
cvioletti@lhric.org 
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Location Project Manager Tech Standards Lead 
Mid-Hudson Regional 
Information Center (MHRIC) 
 
175 Route 32 North 
New Paltz, NY 12561 

Dr. Mariah Adin 
(845) 255-1450 x1246 
madin@mhric.org 
 
Coordinated Support Services 
845-255-1450 x1364 
datawarehouse@mhric.org 

Ken Lohmeyer 
(845) 255-1450 
klohmeye@mhric.org 

Mohawk Regional Information 
Center 
(MORIC) 
 
4937 Spring Road 
Verona, NY 13478 

Christina Urich 
(315) 361-2700, option 4 
(866) 986-6742 
(315) 361-5845 (fax) 
curich@moric.org 
 
Dan Chmielewski 
dchmielewski@moric.org 

Dan Chmielewski 
(315) 361-2700, option 4 
(866) 986-6742 
(315) 361-5845 (fax) 
dchmielewski@moric.org 
 
Christina Urich 
curich@moric.org 

Monroe Regional Information 
Center (BOCES M.A.A.R.S: 
Monroe/Orleans 
Accountability, Assessment 
and Reporting Services) 
 
3625 Buffalo Road 
Rochester, NY 14624 

Laurie Hazard 
(585) 349-9051 
(585) 349-9090 (fax) 
lhazard@bocesmaars.org 

Matthew Fredericks 
(585) 349-9064 
(585) 349-9090 (fax) 
mfrederi@bocesmaars.org 
 
Laurie Hazard 
(585) 349-9051 
(585) 349-9090 (fax) 
lhazard@bocesmaars.org 

Nassau BOCES Regional 
Information Center 
 
Robert E. Lupinskie Center for 
Curriculum, Instruction and 
Technology 
1 Merrick Avenue 
Westbury, NY 11590 

Margarita Pieri 
(516) 608-6673 
(516) 608-6616 (fax) 
mpieri@nasboces.org  

Phil DeGrazia 
(516) 832-2815 
pdegrazia@nasboces.org  

New York City CSD 
 
New York City Department of 
Education 
65 Court Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 

Brent Morita 
datamanagement@schools.nyc.gov  

Mikhail Kozlov 
mkozlov@schools.nyc.gov 
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Location Project Manager Tech Standards Lead 
Northeastern Regional  
Information Center (NERIC) 
 
900 Watervliet-Shaker Road 
Suite 102 
Albany, NY 12205 

Michele Hausmann 
michele.hausmann@neric.org 
(518) 862-5409 
(518) 862-5411 (fax) 
 
Anju Mansharamani 
anju.mansharamani@neric.org 
(518) 862-5409 
(518) 862-5411 (fax) 

Michele Hausmann 
michele.hausmann@neric.org 
(518) 862-5409 
(518) 862-5411 (fax) 
 
Anju Mansharamani 
anju.mansharamani@neric.org 
(518) 862-5409 
(518) 862-5411 (fax) 
 
Keeley Monroy 
keeley.monroy@neric.org 
(518) 862-5354 
(518) 862-5411 (fax) 

Rochester CSD 
 
Rochester City School District 
Office of Accountability 
131 West Broad Street 
Rochester, NY 14614 

Michelle Osgood 
(585) 262-8453 
michelle.osgood@rcsdk12.org 
 
Terri Orden 
(585) 262-8473 
terri.orden@rcsdk12.org 

Jeremy Cranker 
(585) 262-8567 
jeremy.cranker@rcsdk12.org 

South Central Regional 
Information Center (SCRIC) 
 
Broome-Tioga BOCES 
Mail Drop #31 
435 Glenwood Road 
Binghamton, NY 13905 

Mary Beth Townsend 
(607) 222-6883 
mtownsen@btboces.org 
 
Tim Myers 
tmyers@btboces.org 

Bob Schriver 
(607) 763-3219 
bschriver@btboces.org 
 
Tim Myers 
tmyers@btboces.org  
 
Ben Kolb 
bkolb@btboces.org 
 
NYSEDdata@btboces.org 

Suffolk Regional Information 
Center (Suffolk RIC) 
 
Student Data Services 
750 Waverly Avenue 
Holtsville, NY 11742 

Charles King 
(631) 244-4240 
cking@esboces.org 
 
Peter Desjardins 
(631) 419-1676 
(631) 240-8966 (fax) 
pdesjard@esboces.org 

Kathy Twomey 
(631) 244-4215 
ktwomey@esboces.org 
 
Greg Fordham 
(631) 244-4287 
gfordham@esboces.org 
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Location Project Manager Tech Standards Lead 
Syracuse CSD 
 
Office of Shared Accountability 
258 E. Adams Street 
Syracuse, NY 13202 

Ray Stazzone 
(315) 435-6241 
rstazzone@scsd.us 
 
Eli Hernández 
(315) 435-5015 
EHernandez2@scsd.us 

Timothy Moon 
(315) 435-4284 
tmoon@scsd.us 

Western New York Regional 
Information Center (WNYRIC) 
 
Erie 1 BOCES 
355 Harlem Road  
West Seneca, NY 14224-1892 

Jill Schottman 
(716) 821-7615 
jschottman@e1b.org 

Sam Schrecengost 
(716) 821-7414 
sschrecengost@e1b.org 
 
Chris Stadler 
(716) 821-7136 
cstadler@e1b.org 

Yonkers CSD 
 
Yonkers City School District 
1 Larkin Center 
Yonkers, NY 10701 

Siju Samuel 
(914) 376-8234 
(914) 376-9144 (fax) 
ssamuel@yonkerspublicschools.org 

Siju Samuel 
(914) 376-8234 
(914) 376-9144 (fax) 
ssamuel@yonkerspublicschools.org 
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